# Illawarra District Hockey 2014 Field Hockey Fee Structure

#### **Team Fees**

	Team fee	Extra games	Uni rebate	CR1 rebate	CR2 rebate
Seniors	\$2,163 (20 games)	\$101	-\$36	tba	tba
Juniors	\$932 (14 games)	\$62	-\$22	tba	tba
Minkey	\$370	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Teams from other associations playing in the senior competition will have their team fee determined and paid to their home association. Other association teams will be billed \$150 for each semi final game they play in.

# Umpire & Administration Levy per team

	Umpires	Administration
Minkey	n/a	n/a
Juniors	\$180	\$120
Seniors	\$440	\$120

Teams who elect to do their own match result data entry into hockeynet will not pay the Administration Levy

## **Player Registration Fees**

	IDH Fee	NSW Fee (paid online @ registration)
Seniors	\$40	\$111.20
Under 18	\$20	\$65.25
Under 9	\$10	\$21.40
Non Playing	\$2	\$22.95
Masters Only	\$2	\$49.60

IDH per player fees will be payable for all players who remain active on Hockeynet on the Hockey NSW Census Date in May.

### **Due Dates**

Invoices will be sent to clubs with the due dates as follows:

- 1<sup>st</sup> Instalment 31<sup>st</sup> March U18 Team Fees & U18 Umpire Levy
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Instalment 30<sup>th</sup> April 50% Team Fees & Umpires Levies
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Instalment 31<sup>st</sup> May 50% Team Fees & Administration Levies
- 4<sup>th</sup> Instalment 31<sup>st</sup> July IDH per player fees & team game adjustments
- 5<sup>th</sup> Instalment 31<sup>st</sup> August Golf day, additional players and adjustments

If you have any questions please contact Wesley Johnston the Director Finance on 0402479024 or via email at <a href="mailto:finance@ihockey.com.au">finance@ihockey.com.au</a>